

City of West Allis Matter Summary 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

	File Number	Title Status								
	R-2007-0218	Resolution		In Committee						
		Resolution to approve bid of Snorek Construction, Inc. for sidewalk repair in the general area bounded by Union Pacific Railroad, W. Morgan Ave., S. 108 St. and S. 124 St. in the amount of \$63,401.00.								
		Introduced: 9/4/2007 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee								
		Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee								
COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION ADDIT										
ACTIO	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED			
DATE:	N	-	Barczak							
			Czaplewski Dobrowski							
4	-07		Kopplin	v						
		-	Lajsic Narlock							
			Reinke							
			Sengstock	~						
			Vitale Weigel							
			TOTAL							
SIGNAT	TURE OF COMM	TTEE MEMBE	CR .							
Chair		Vice-Chair Member								
COMMON COUNCIL ACTION ADOPT										
ACTION	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED			
ACTION DATE:			Barczak	/	110	IRESENT	EACUSED			
SEP 0	4 2007		Czaplewski Dobrowski							
			Kopplin							
			Lajsic	7						
			Narlock Reinke	1						
			Sengstock	/						
		/	Vitale	/						
			Weigel	/						

TOTAL



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2007-0218

Final Action:

SEP 0 4 2007

Sponsor(s):

Public Works Committee

Resolution to approve bid of Snorek Construction, Inc. for sidewalk repair in the general area bounded by Union Pacific Railroad, W. Morgan Ave., S. 108 St. and S. 124 St. in the amount of \$63,401.00.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of Snorek Construction, Inc. for 2007 Project No. 15 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of Snorek Construction, Inc. for 2007 Project No. 15:

Sidewalk Repair

General area bounded by Union Pacific Railroad, W. Morgan Ave., S. 108 St. and S. 124 St.

for the sum of Sixty-Three Thousand Four Hundred One Dollars (\$63,401.00)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Bond Funds and Special Assessments.

ADOPTED

SEP 0 4 2007

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Jeannette Bell, Mayor

CITY OF WEST ALLIS 2007 Project No. 15 Bid Opening - 8/28/07

SIDEWALK REPAIR

The General Area Bounded by Union Pacific Railroad, W. Morgan Ave., S. 108 St. and S. 124 St.

		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		Snorek Construction Inc. 3830 S River Ridge Greenfield, WI 53228		D. C. Burbach Inc. W228 N2762 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186	
ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Full Depth Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	210 lin. ft.	4.00	840.00	2.25	472.50
2 Root Sawing	810 lin. ft.	5.00	4,050.00	4.25	3,442.50
3 Walk & Drive Removal	6,710 sq. ft.	0.70	4,697.00	0.98	6,575.80
4 Curb Removal	50 lin. ft.	6.00	300.00	6.00	300.00
5 5" Concrete Sidewalk	4,620 sq. ft.	4.25	19,635.00	5.05	23,331.00
6 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,840 sq. ft.	4.45	8,188.00	5.45	10,028.00
7 7" Concrete Walk & Drive, High Early	680 sq. ft.	4.70	3,196.00	6.00	4,080.00
8 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	16 sq. ft.	40.00	640.00	35.00	560.00
9 Concrete Curb and Gutter	50 lin. ft.	24.00	1,200.00	25.75	1,287.50
10 Mudjacking	7,250 sq. ft.	1.50	10,875.00	1.50	10,875.00
11 Pavement Ties	30 each	5.00	150.00	7.50	225.00
12 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 ¼"	40 tons	12.00	480.00	15.00	600.00
13 Tack Coat	20 gallons	7.50	150.00	10.00	200.00
14 Asphaltic Surface Patching (Type E-0	110 sq. yds.	50.00	5,500.00	52.00	5,720.00
15 Traffic Control	1 lump sum	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
			63,401.00		69,947.30